DESCRIPTION
BLOCK DIAGRAM
FEATURES
The Distributed Frequency Converter (DFC) is designed to provide down-conversion of a test and a reference
RF signal to a fi xed 20 MHz or other IF signal, using remote mixer modules.
Compatible with NSI Panther, Agilent 8530A and
PNA receivers
 Microwave Mixer Module covers 1 GHz to 26.5

Indicators LO power OK/ Too Low LED
Connectors RF: 3.5 mm (f) standard, replaceable with other types LO: N(f)
Ordering Information
NSI Part Number   Description
NSI-RF-5940 Distributed Frequency Converter Set, 1 to 26.5 GHz.
Consists of LO/IF Unit and two 1 to 26.5 GHz Mixer Modules
NSI-RF-5941 Distributed Frequency Converter Set, 0.01 to 6 GHz.
Consists of LO/IF Unit and two 0.01 to 6 GHz Mixer Modules
NSI-RF-5943 Distributed Frequency Converter Set, 1 to 50 GHz.
Consists of LO/IF Unit and two 1 to 50 GHz Mixer Modules
NSI-RF-5945 DFC, LO/IF Unit
NSI-RF-5946 DFC, 1 to 26.5 GHz Mixer Module
NSI-RF-5947  DFC, 0.1 to 6 GHz Mixer Module
NSI-RF-5950 DFC, 1 to 50 GHz Mixer Module
Comparison between DFC and Agilent 85309A with 85320A/B mixers
Specifi cation   Agilent 85309A with 85320A/B   NSI DFC
Frequency Range 2 to 26.5 GHz (usable to 1 GHz) 1 to 26.5 GHz
Maximum LO frequency 18 GHz 20 GHz